
Halowy mityng RKS i ŁOZLA 2019 
ŁÓDŹ, 26.01.2019 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 
60 metrów FINAŁ 14:02 
 1 LEMPACH Jakub 01-08-21 LKS Maraton Turek WP 6.96 PB  
 2 SZACHNIEWICZ Szymon 01-05-26 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 7.05 
 3 GOŁĄB Jarosław 00-03-15 ULKS MOSiR Sieradz  7.18 
 4 MAKOWSKI Adam 00-12-13 MKS Osa Zgorzelec DS 7.19 
 5 WŁOSTEK Piotr 00-04-12 RKS Łódź  7.29 
  MAĆKAŁA Szymon 00-09-12 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica DS DNS 
60 metrów M U16 FINAŁ 13:56 
 1 MATERA Mateusz 04-04-20 AZS Łódź  7.49 =PB  
 2 CZOŁNOWSKI Beniamin 04-10-18 RKS Łódź  7.64 
 3 CHAŁADZIŃSKI Oskar 04-06-11 RKS Łódź  7.67 
 4 SZWED Maks 04-08-06 AZS Łódź  7.69 PB  
 5 PIETRZAK Daniel 04-10-13 AZS Łódź  7.70 
 6 ŻACZKIEWICZ Wojciech 04-04-23 UKS Vis Skierniewice  8.28 
60 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 4 13:31 
 1 LEMPACH Jakub 01-08-21 LKS Maraton Turek WP 7.04 q SB    
 2 SZACHNIEWICZ Szymon 01-05-26 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 7.08 q     
 3 SOBCZAK Kacper 00-09-27 MLKS Echo Twardogóra DS 7.47  PB    
 4 NIEWIADOMSKI Dariusz 94-12-03 KU AZS Politechniki Łódzkiej 7.63      
 Bieg 2/ 4 13:34 
 1 MAKOWSKI Adam 00-12-13 MKS Osa Zgorzelec DS 7.24 q     
 2 WŁOSTEK Piotr 00-04-12 RKS Łódź  7.28 q PB    
 3 MORDAKA Mateusz 01-10-02 UMLKS Pegaz Opoczno  7.50  PB    
 4 MALEWSKI Bartłomiej 01-03-22 RKS Łódź  7.77      
 Bieg 3/ 4 13:36 
 1 GOŁĄB Jarosław 00-03-15 ULKS MOSiR Sieradz  7.21 q     
 2 MAĆKAŁA Szymon 00-09-12 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica DS 7.43 q     
 3 SOBIERAJ Jacek 72-04-28 niestowarzyszony ... 8.37      
 4 SUT Andrzej 57-09-25 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  8.75      
 5 ZDUNIAK Krzysztof 57-08-12 PZLAM MS 8.89      
 Bieg 4/ 4 13:39 
 1 STAWIAK Miłosz 06-01-12 LKS Omega Kleszczów  8.70      
 2 SPUŁTOWSKI Adam 99-08-30 RKS Łódź  8.81      
 3 JURCZAK Jerzy 07-07-14 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  9.04      
 4 TŁOCZEK Filip 07-11-22 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  9.42      
 5 MARCINKOWSKI Piotr 07-02-20 niestowarzyszony ... 9.49      
60 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2 13:14 
 1 CZOŁNOWSKI Beniamin 04-10-18 RKS Łódź  7.55 q PB    
 2 PIETRZAK Daniel 04-10-13 AZS Łódź  7.71 q     
 3 SZWED Maks 04-08-06 AZS Łódź  7.72 q     
 4 GAJEWSKI Przemysław 04-04-28 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno  8.21  PB    
 5 KOKOSZKIEWICZ Tymoteusz 05-05-19 UKS 55 Łódź  8.44      
 6 URBANIAK Igor 05-07-01 LKS Omega Kleszczów  8.59      
 Bieg 2/ 2 13:17 
 1 MATERA Mateusz 04-04-20 AZS Łódź  7.49 q     
 2 CHAŁADZIŃSKI Oskar 04-06-11 RKS Łódź  7.71 q     
 3 ŻACZKIEWICZ Wojciech 04-04-23 UKS Vis Skierniewice  7.72 q PB    
 4 TOMASZEWSKI Kacper 04-06-21 RKS Łódź  8.21      
 5 GRZELAK Kornel 04-08-03 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno  8.44      
60 metrów M U18 FINAŁ 13:59 
 1 WISZNIOWSKI Mateusz 02-07-29 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 7.25 PB  
 2 KOZELAN Hubert 03-06-01 LKS Maraton Turek WP 7.25 PB  
 3 TABORSKI Andrzej 03-04-24 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 7.32 
 4 KRYŚ Kamil 03-10-09 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 7.35 
 5 PĘCZEK Piotr 02-02-22 RKS Łódź  7.37 
  KADYŁO Adam 03-07-07 MKS MOS Wrocław DS DNS 
60 metrów pł weteranów (99.1/9.14) 
 1 SZEWERA Paweł 73-01-25 PZLAM MS 9.33 
60 metrów M U18 
 Bieg 1/ 4 13:20 
 1 KRYSIAK Iwo 03-09-02 AZS Łódź  7.44  PB    
 2 RADOMYSKI Mateusz 02-04-19 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 7.49  PB    
 3 KRUPIŃSKI Dawid 03-07-12 ULKS MOSiR Sieradz  7.56      
 4 FORTUŃSKI Jan 03-04-24 KKL Kielce SK 8.04      
 5 CIEŚLIŃSKI Mateusz 03-02-15 RKS Łódź  8.07      
 Bieg 2/ 4 13:23 
 1 TABORSKI Andrzej 03-04-24 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 7.25 q     
 2 RADOMSKI Dawid 02-04-29 RKS Łódź  7.52  PB    
 3 KOŚCIELAK Kacper 03-03-21 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno  7.72  PB    
 4 KURUC Jakub 03-06-14 MUKS Park Zduńska Wola  8.05      
 5 OLSZEWSKI Kacper 03-07-30 RKS Łódź  8.24  PB    
 Bieg 3/ 4 13:25 
 1 KRYŚ Kamil 03-10-09 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 7.34 q     
 2 KADYŁO Adam 03-07-07 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 7.35 q     
 3 PĘCZEK Piotr 02-02-22 RKS Łódź  7.36 q PB    



 4 STANKIEWICZ Mikołaj 03-07-25 AZS Łódź  7.84      
 Bieg 4/ 4 13:27 
 1 WISZNIOWSKI Mateusz 02-07-29 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 7.28 q PB    
 2 KOZELAN Hubert 03-06-01 LKS Maraton Turek WP 7.28 q PB    
 3 DOBROWOLSKI Bartłomiej 02-06-26 AZS Łódź  7.49  PB    
 4 KIERSKI KACPER 02-01-25 MLKS Sokół Lubin DS 7.61      
200 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 12 15:09 
 1 TABORSKI Andrzej 03-04-24 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 23.60 
 2 ŁUKOMSKI Adam 01-09-06 MUKS Park Zduńska Wola  23.89 
 Bieg 2/ 12 15:13 
 1 JUSZCZAK Mateusz 02-05-08 UKS 55 Łódź  24.41 PB  
 2 MAĆKAŁA Szymon 00-09-12 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica DS 24.84 
 Bieg 3/ 12 15:16 
 1 KRYŚ Kamil 03-10-09 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 24.45 
 2 KRYSIAK Iwo 03-09-02 AZS Łódź  24.65 PB  
 Bieg 4/ 12 15:19 
 1 CZOŁNOWSKI Beniamin 04-10-18 RKS Łódź  25.13 PB  
 2 PIETRZAK Daniel 04-10-13 AZS Łódź  25.25 PB  
 3 GLINKOWSKI Wiktor 05-02-03 MUKS Park Zduńska Wola  25.13 
 Bieg 5/ 12 15:21 
 1 STANKIEWICZ Mikołaj 03-07-25 AZS Łódź  25.08 PB  
 2 CHAŁADZIŃSKI Oskar 04-06-11 RKS Łódź  25.29 PB  
 3 SEWIŁO Eryk 03-06-22 MKLA Łęczyca  26.57 
 Bieg 6/ 12 15:23 
 1 MUSIAŁ Wiesław 57-10-20 PZLAM MS 29.45 
 2 ZDUNIAK Krzysztof 57-08-12 PZLAM MS 30.18 
 Bieg 7/ 12 15:26 
 1 KĘDZIA Krzysztof 00-11-14 UMLKS START Wieruszów  24.38 PB  
 2 DOBROWOLSKI Bartłomiej 02-06-26 AZS Łódź  25.11 PB  
 3 OLSZEWSKI Kacper 03-07-30 RKS Łódź  27.06 PB  
 Bieg 8/ 12 15:27 
 1 WÓJCIK Tomasz 00-10-19 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  24.19 
 2 SUBOCZ Bartosz 02-06-04 MKLA Łęczyca  24.54 
 3 GABRYSIAK Szymon 03-03-14 MUKS Park Zduńska Wola  26.00 
 Bieg 9/ 12 15:30 
 1 MATERA Mateusz 04-04-20 AZS Łódź  24.33 
 2 PAWELEC Wojciech 04-02-06 MUKS Park Zduńska Wola  26.22 
 3 GRZELAK Kornel 04-08-03 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno  28.26 
 Bieg 10/ 12 15:32 
 1 SZWED Maks 04-08-06 AZS Łódź  25.84 
 2 URBANIAK Igor 05-07-01 LKS Omega Kleszczów  28.68 
 Bieg 11/ 12 15:34 
 1 WILIŃSKI Jakub 04-06-02 AZS Łódź  26.84 
 2 KUCIŃSKI Wiktor 05-12-14 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  27.36 
 Bieg 12/ 12 15:37 
 1 STAWIAK Miłosz 06-01-12 LKS Omega Kleszczów  29.03 
 2 MARCINKOWSKI Piotr 07-02-20 niestowarzyszony ... 31.78 
 3 ADAMCZEWSKI Bartek 09-01-01 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  31.80 PB  
400 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 7 15:54 
 1 SOBCZAK Kacper 00-09-27 MLKS Echo Twardogóra DS 51.67 PB  
 2 RUDNIK Piotr 00-06-16 UMLKS START Wieruszów  54.88 PB  
 3 SUBOCZ Bartosz 02-06-04 MKLA Łęczyca  55.35 SB  
 Bieg 2/ 7 15:58 
 1 STAROŃ Szymon 00-02-23 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka  52.08 
 2 GRABSKI Jakub 04-03-22 MKLA Łęczyca  55.19 PB  
 3 TOMALAK Piotr 01-03-10 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 55.66 =PB  
 Bieg 3/ 7 16:00 
 1 NIEWIADOMSKI Dariusz 94-12-03 KU AZS Politechniki Łódzkiej 55.46 
 2 ORLIŃSKI Michał 99-08-22 MLKS Echo Twardogóra DS 57.48 PB  
 3 KLEKOWSKI Adam 99-10-21 UKS Dziesiątka Radomsko  59.69 
 Bieg 4/ 7 16:03 
 1 SZCZEPANIAK Jakub 03-01-29 UMLKS START Wieruszów  53.85 
 2 WOŚKO Kacper 03-02-21 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  54.24 
  SEWIŁO Eryk 03-06-22 MKLA Łęczyca  DQ 
 Bieg 5/ 7 16:06 
 1 ERM Adrian 02-03-06 RKS Łódź  54.12 
 2 ABRAMCZYK Kamil 02-04-25 UKS Lisy Zgierz  59.51 
 3 GŁUSZCZAK Mateusz 05-08-04 RKS Łódź  66.94 
 Bieg 6/ 7 16:08 
 1 WIECZOREK Miłosz 03-02-27 MLKS Echo Twardogóra DS 52.06 
 2 DĄBRÓWKA Wiktor 04-11-15 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  59.78 
 3 KIJAŃSKI Wiktor 04-02-23 RKS Łódź  59.89 
 Bieg 7/ 7 16:11 
 1 KOTYNIA Kacper 03-03-18 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka  55.11 
 2 KĘDZIA Kacper 05-01-11 UMLKS START Wieruszów  62.70 
 3 UŁAŃSKI Łukasz 07-07-17 ULKS MOSiR Sieradz  79.14 
800 metrów  
 1 SKRZYPCZAK Kamil 91-12-31 SL Salos-Wodna Łódź  2:03.13 
 2 GRABSKI Mateusz 02-07-20 MKLA Łęczyca  2:04.05 



 3 MALINOWSKI Rafał 01-09-25 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 2:05.75 
 4 SOBCZAK Robert 82-09-10 niestowarzyszony ... 2:06.10 
 5 RUTA Mateusz 01-07-02 AZS Łódź  2:06.34 PB  
 6 TWORSKI Kacper 02-08-05 UKS Lisy Zgierz  2:07.48 
 7 BARYŚ Benedykt 97-02-01 LKS Omega Kleszczów  2:10.61 
1000 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2 16:43 
 1 MARUSZEWSKI Arkadiusz 98-08-29 ULKS MOSiR Sieradz  2:39.15 
 2 LASECKI Miłosz 01-07-04 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 2:44.42 
 3 ZIELIŃSKI Piotr 02-03-06 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki  2:51.55 PB  
 4 UŁAŃSKI Jakub 04-05-23 ULKS MOSiR Sieradz  2:52.26 PB  
 5 JÓŹWIAK Krzysztof 04-01-20 UKS Lisy Zgierz  2:54.86 PB  
 6 DZIECIĄTKOWSKI Filip 04-08-26 LKS Omega Kleszczów  2:55.71 PB  
 7 LEO Paweł 04-12-20 RKS Łódź  3:10.25 PB  
 8 HUĆKO Michał 04-07-28 UKS Lisy Zgierz  3:12.19 PB  
 9 GOŁĘBIOWSKI Jan 05-11-04 UKS Vis Skierniewice  3:18.21 PB  
 Bieg 2/ 2 15:47 
 1 TROCIŃSKI Kacper 03-11-24 niestowarzyszony ... 2:53.44 
 2 MALARCZYK Michał 04-11-29 AZS Łódź  3:01.65 
 3 MATCZAK Bartłomiej 04-03-19 UKS Lisy Zgierz  3:01.78 
 4 SZCZEPANIAK Igor 04-03-16 RKS Łódź  3:04.67 
 5 WÓJCIK Kacper 05-01-23 AZS Łódź  3:05.62 
 6 WIROWSKI Aleksander 05-03-16 RKS Łódź  3:09.96 
 7 ŚWIĄTEK Fabian 04-06-08 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 3:10.50 
 8 CHYŻYŃSKI Bartosz 04-01-19 AZS Łódź  3:14.88 
 9 KOPROWSKI Łukasz 94-10-06 niestowarzyszony ... 3:15.53 
3000 metrów  
 1 PANKRATOW Paweł 95-04-10 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 8:30.65 
 2 KACZOR Mateusz 97-03-03 RLTL ZTE Radom MZ 8:31.03 
 3 OSMULSKI Tomasz 82-03-13 RKS Łódź  8:32.88 
 4 GROBERSKI Michał 00-06-10 MKL Szczecin ZP 8:42.66 PB  
 5 HASIURA Jędrzej 97-03-13 RKS Łódź  8:42.99 
 6 GUŻKOWSKI Szymon 01-04-18 KKB MOSiR Krosno PK 9:12.90 
 7 NAGÓREK Marcin 80-10-05 KS Agros Zamość LU 9:14.21 
 8 CZYŻEWSKI Jakub 01-03-31 RKS Łódź  9:20.53 
 9 OSET Piotr 01-05-08 RKS Łódź  9:24.31 
  DĘBSKI Mateusz 98-01-23 RLTL ZTE Radom MZ DNF 
  KUCHARSKI Jarosław 00-01-15 RLTL ZTE Radom MZ DNF 
 BUDZIŃSKI Maciej 00-06-14 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka  DNF 
60 metrów pł (91.4/8.90) M U16 FINAŁ 12:09 
 1 BAUER Dominik 04-02-26 MKLA Łęczyca  9.64 PB  
 2 SZCZĘSNY Mikołaj 04-12-19 MKLA Łęczyca  10.33 PB  
 3 WILIŃSKI Jakub 04-06-02 AZS Łódź  10.48 PB  
 4 MATUSIAK Szymon 05-08-01 MKLA Łęczyca  10.68 PB  
  JEZIERSKI Filip 04-09-04 MKLA Łęczyca  DNF 
60 metrów pł  
 1 MUSIAŁ Wiesław 57-10-20 PZLAM MS 9.70 
 2 SUT Andrzej 57-09-25 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  9.97 
60 metrów pł (91.4/8.90) M U16 
 1 BAUER Dominik 04-02-26 MKLA Łęczyca  9.73 q     
 2 WILIŃSKI Jakub 04-06-02 AZS Łódź  10.51 q     
 3 SZCZĘSNY Mikołaj 04-12-19 MKLA Łęczyca  10.60 q     
 4 MATUSIAK Szymon 05-08-01 MKLA Łęczyca  11.76 q     
 5 JEZIERSKI Filip 04-09-04 MKLA Łęczyca  11.88 q     
60 metrów pł (99.1) M U20 FINAŁ 
 1 JANOWSKI Ludwik 00-12-25 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  8.47 
 2 WŁOSTEK Piotr 00-04-12 RKS Łódź  8.63 
60 metrów pł (91.4) M U18 FINAŁ 
 1 RADOMSKI Dawid 02-04-29 RKS Łódź  8.33 
 2 JOŃCZYK Maciej 02-01-05 RKS Łódź  8.42 PB  
 3 WIECZOREK Miłosz 03-02-27 MLKS Echo Twardogóra DS 8.54 
 4 JUSZCZAK Mateusz 02-05-08 UKS 55 Łódź  8.81 PB  
60 metrów pł (99.1) M U20 
 1 JANOWSKI Ludwik 00-12-25 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  8.38 q SB    
 2 WŁOSTEK Piotr 00-04-12 RKS Łódź  8.50 q     
60 metrów pł (91.4) M U18 
 1 RADOMSKI Dawid 02-04-29 RKS Łódź  8.35 q     
 2 JOŃCZYK Maciej 02-01-05 RKS Łódź  8.52 q PB    
 3 WIECZOREK Miłosz 03-02-27 MLKS Echo Twardogóra DS 8.64 q     
 4 JUSZCZAK Mateusz 02-05-08 UKS 55 Łódź  8.86 q     
Skok wzwyż  
 1 OLEJNIK Patryk 03-10-28 WKS Śląsk Wrocław DS 1.70 PB  
 2 GLINKOWSKI Wiktor 05-02-03 MUKS Park Zduńska Wola  1.65 PB  
 3 BEDNARSKI Dariusz 54-04-23 MUKS Płock MZ 1.60 SB  
 4 GRABSKI Jakub 04-03-22 MKLA Łęczyca  1.55 
 5 MATUSIAK Szymon 05-08-01 MKLA Łęczyca  1.45 =PB  
 6 SZCZĘSNY Mikołaj 04-12-19 MKLA Łęczyca  1.40 
 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.82 
 OLEJNIK Patryk xo o o o xo xx- x 
 GLINKOWSKI Wiktor o o xo o xxx 
 BEDNARSKI Dariusz o o xo xxx 



Skok o tyczce  
GRUPA A 12:55 
 1 NADZIEJKO Łukasz 01-12-13 ZLKL Zielona Góra LB 3.50 
 2 ŹEMIGAŁA Bartosz 03-03-13 MKLA Łęczyca  3.40 
 3 JEZIERSKI Filip 04-09-04 MKLA Łęczyca  2.00 
 GRUPA B 15:55 
 1 PAWLIK Karol 94-03-17 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 5.50 
 2 MUŻDŻYŃSKI Maksymilian 97-06-25 UKS 55 Łódź  4.60 
 3 NAWOCKI Paweł 01-03-30 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 4.30 PB  
 4 NAWOCKI Piotr 70-02-04 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 4.20 SB  
 5 NIEMCZYK Marcin 01-03-08 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 4.20 PB  
 6 GRACZYK Maciej 01-06-11 UKS 55 Łódź  4.20 PB  
 7 MIKOŁAJCZYK Adrian 99-03-04 MKLA Łęczyca  4.00   
 8 CHOMICZ Mikołaj 01-09-16 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 3.70 =PB  
 9 KŁOSIŃSKI Szymon 01-06-19 MKLA Łęczyca  3.60 
 5.00 5.30 5.40 5.50 5.60 
 PAWLIK Karol o o xo xxo xxx 
Skok w dal  
 1 WOLSKI Patryk 02-04-10 ULKS Technik Trzcinica PK 6.38 PB  
 2 BRACKI Jakub 03-03-16 LUKS Strzałków  6.30 
 3 DATA Szymon 02-09-27 MLKS Sokół Lubin DS 5.94 
 4 SZCZEPANIAK Jakub 03-01-29 UMLKS START Wieruszów  5.91 
 5 DURLIK Jakub 03-08-20 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  5.67 
 6 KŁOSIŃSKI Szymon 01-06-19 MKLA Łęczyca  5.55 
 7 SZEWERA Paweł 73-01-25 PZLAM MS 5.27 
 8 FORTUŃSKI Jan 03-04-24 KKL Kielce SK 5.06 
 9 BAUER Dominik 04-02-26 MKLA Łęczyca  4.98 
 10 KĘDZIA Kacper 05-01-11 UMLKS START Wieruszów  4.51 
 11 TŁOCZEK Filip 07-11-22 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  4.08 
 12 JURCZAK Jerzy 07-07-14 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  4.08 
 WOLSKI Patryk x 6.19 6.25 6.20 6.38 x 
 BRACKI Jakub x x 6.04 6.05 6.04 6.30 
 DATA Szymon 5.81 x 5.94 5.79 x x 
 SZCZEPANIAK Jakub 5.70 5.71 5.82 5.75 5.91 5.54 
Trójskok  
 1 WALĘCKI Wiktor 97-07-24 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  13.43 
 2 WOLSKI Patryk 02-04-10 ULKS Technik Trzcinica PK 12.59 
 3 WOJTYSIAK Bartosz 02-09-27 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  12.31 
 4 KĘDZIA Krzysztof 00-11-14 UMLKS START Wieruszów  11.57 
 5 TURAJCZYK Paweł 03-09-02 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  11.51 
 6 MUSIAŁ Wiesław 57-10-20 PZLAM MS 11.34 
 WALĘCKI Wiktor 13.43    x 13.35 13.34  r 
 
 KOBIETY/WOMEN 
60 metrów FINAŁ 13:50 
 1 GĄSIOR Adriana 01-10-20 MLKS Echo Twardogóra DS 7.77 PB  
 2 RZĄDZIŃSKA Julia 92-05-30 AZS Łódź  7.97 
 3 KOZIARA Ewelina 01-02-06 UKS Azymut Pabianice  8.17 
 4 KRÓLAK Liliana 01-12-08 AZS Łódź  8.20 
  OZGA Aleksandra 01-08-24 RKS Łódź  DNS 
  JAKŚ Aleksandra 98-01-28 RKS Łódź  DNS 
60 metrów K U16 FINAŁ 13:44 
 1 KRÓL Zofia 04-05-12 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 8.38 PB  
 2 REG Hanna 05-04-14 RKS Łódź  8.48 PB  
 3 LUBIATOWSKA Małgorzata 05-01-19 AZS Łódź  8.54 PB  
 4 TARNOWSKA Aleksandra 05-04-27 UKS Vis Skierniewice  8.56 
 5 BILIŃSKA Nikola 04-09-21 AZS Łódź  8.58 PB  
 6 MASTERNAK Oliwia 04-07-27 KKL Kielce SK 8.61 
60 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 4 12:57 
 1 RZĄDZIŃSKA Julia 92-05-30 AZS Łódź  7.90 q SB    
 2 KOZIARA Ewelina 01-02-06 UKS Azymut Pabianice  8.11 q SB    
 3 KRÓLAK Liliana 01-12-08 AZS Łódź  8.17 q     
 4 NOWAK Aleksandra 01-01-12 RKS Łódź  8.34      
 5 JÓŹWIAK Zofia 01-06-02 RKS Łódź  8.53  SB    
 6 HOŁOŚ Aleksandra 01-04-17 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 8.81      
 Bieg 2/ 4 13:03 
 1 OZGA Aleksandra 01-08-24 RKS Łódź  8.31 q PB    
 2 JAKŚ Aleksandra 98-01-28 RKS Łódź  8.33 q     
 3 MURAWSKA Barbara 01-02-22 AZS Łódź  8.41  SB    
 4 PIEKARSKA Sylwia 98-08-21 AZS Łódź  8.61      
 5 KIELIAN Aleksandra 00-09-13 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka MA 8.67      
 Bieg 3/ 4 13:06 
 1 DOMAGAŁA Małgorzata 07-03-24 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  8.84      
 2 WOLNIEWICZ Dominika 07-04-12 LUKS Boguszyce  9.16      
 3 ŚWIĄDER Adrianna 06-08-13 LUKS Boguszyce  9.89      
 4 GAJEWSKA Aleksandra 07-05-02 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno  9.94      
 5 GAŁAJ Sandra 07-06-07 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno  10.06      
 6 TOMCZAK Natalia 07-02-09 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno  10.06      
 Bieg 4/ 4 13:08 
 1 GĄSIOR Adriana 01-10-20 MLKS Echo Twardogóra DS 7.84 q =SB    
 2 DYLEWSKA Amelia 06-01-22 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  8.79      



 3 OLCZYK Anna 07-02-09 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  8.86      
 4 MODELEWSKA Julia 07-05-10 LUKS Boguszyce  9.26      
 5 ROSIŃSKA Emilia 06-12-08 LUKS Boguszyce  9.81      
 6 CICHERSKA Alicja 07-10-26 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno  10.32      
60 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 6 12:22 
 1 BOREK Alicja 05-05-14 KKL Kielce SK 8.71      
 2 KONIECZKA Julia 04-02-04 RKS Łódź  9.01  PB    
 3 PRZYBYŁA Aleksandra 05-07-04 RKS Łódź  9.25      
  GROCHULSKA Julia 05-07-29 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  DNF      
 Bieg 2/ 6 12:24 
 1 TULIŃSKA Julia 05-02-25 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno  8.94  PB    
 2 WALICKA Hanna 05-02-11 AZS Łódź  9.09      
 3 GOSTHORSKA Patrycja 05-12-06 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 9.57      
 4 MAREK Zofia 05-03-10 RKS Łódź  9.66  PB    
 Bieg 3/ 6 12:26 
 1 LUBIATOWSKA Małgorzata 05-01-19 AZS Łódź  8.65 
 2 MIELCZAREK Zuzanna 05-02-24 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  8.98      
 3 NIKOŁAJEWSKA-WSZOŁEK Amelia 05-12-14 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 9.79      
 4 NOWAK Patrycja 04-11-08 LUKS Boguszyce  10.07      
 5 BOGOŁĘBSKA Zofia 05-06-15 RKS Łódź  10.13      
 Bieg 4/ 6 12:28 
 1 TARNOWSKA Aleksandra 05-04-27 UKS Vis Skierniewice  8.48 q PB    
 2 KRÓL Zofia 04-05-12 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 8.50 q     
 3 JAROSIŃSKA Zuzanna 04-02-14 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno  8.81  PB    
 4 MALARCZYK Zuzanna 04-11-29 AZS Łódź  8.81  PB    
 5 DURAS Oliwia 04-08-09 RKS Łódź  8.81      
 6 FIOŁKA Weronika 04-01-02 UMLKS START Wieruszów  9.62      
 Bieg 5/ 6 12:31 
 1 REG Hanna 05-04-14 RKS Łódź  8.53 q PB    
 2 BILIŃSKA Nikola 04-09-21 AZS Łódź  8.65 q PB    
 3 JARZĘBOWSKA Julia 05-05-12 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 8.96      
 4 ZASPA-ŁABĘDZKA Natalia 05-06-20 UKS 55 Łódź  9.79      
 Bieg 6/ 6 12:34 
 1 MASTERNAK Oliwia 04-07-27 KKL Kielce SK 8.52 q PB    
 2 JACAK Julia 04-08-29 RKS Łódź  8.67      
 3 KAROLCZUK Martyna 05-09-18 LUKS Boguszyce  8.70      
 4 KOZIOROWSKA Jolanta 05-02-23 AZS Łódź  9.07      
 5 ZIELIŃSKA Agnieszka 05-09-08 LUKS Boguszyce  9.23 
 6 SOMPEL Małgorzata 05-03-02 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 9.28      
60 metrów K U18 
 FINAŁ 13:47 
 1 TARNOWSKA Nikola 02-04-07 MLKS Sokół Lubin DS 7.77 
 2 MASTALERZ Pola 03-10-05 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka MA 8.16 PB  
 3 SITEK Zuzanna 03-08-08 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 8.34 
 4 KŁOSIŃSKA Anna 03-03-28 UKS Vis Skierniewice  8.36 PB  
 5 MOSZURA Julia 02-01-07 RKS Łódź  8.39 PB  
 6 BARCEWICZ Daria 03-05-30 AZS Łódź  8.46 
60 metrów K U18 
 Bieg 1/ 4 12:41 
 1 BARCEWICZ Daria 03-05-30 AZS Łódź  8.40 q     
 2 JABŁOŃSKA Maja 03-01-24 UKS Vis Skierniewice  8.61  PB    
 3 KRAUSE Wiktoria 03-08-23 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 8.77  PB    
 4 WŁOŚCIAŃSKA Patrycja 03-10-02 RKS Łódź  8.90      
 5 PANEK Katarzyna 02-02-02 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 9.06      
 6 BUDZIK Aleksandra 03-03-03 RKS Łódź  9.94      
 Bieg 2/ 4 12:44 
 1 SITEK Zuzanna 03-08-08 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 8.38 q     
 2 KŁOSIŃSKA Anna 03-03-28 UKS Vis Skierniewice  8.53 q     
 3 KŁOS Karina 03-04-28 AZS Łódź  8.65      
 4 KULA Amelia 03-08-20 RKS Łódź  8.95      
 5 WIŚNIEWSKA Zuzanna 02-08-05 RKS Łódź  9.00      
 6 SZULAK Aleksandra 03-03-24 UKS 55 Łódź  9.17      
 Bieg 3/ 4 12:47 
 1 MASTALERZ Pola 03-10-05 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka MA 8.20 q PB    
 2 MAKUCH Maria 02-10-05 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 8.60  PB    
 3 KWAPISIEWICZ Julia 03-03-21 AZS Łódź  8.61      
 4 MOSZURA Aleksandra 02-01-07 RKS Łódź  8.85      
 5 JĘDREJKO Gloria 03-05-01 WKS Śląsk Wrocław DS 8.87      
 Bieg 4/ 4 12:50 
 1 TARNOWSKA Nikola 02-04-07 MLKS Sokół Lubin DS 7.80 q     
 2 MOSZURA Julia 02-01-07 RKS Łódź  8.41 q PB    
 3 CISZAK Emilia 02-01-01 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 8.81      
 4 SADYŚ Marta 02-06-09 RKS Łódź  8.87      
200 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 19 14:24 
 1 GĄSIOR Adriana 01-10-20 MLKS Echo Twardogóra DS 26.01 PB  
 2 MURAWSKA Barbara 01-02-22 AZS Łódź  28.14 
 3 MAKUCH Maria 02-10-05 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 28.87 
 Bieg 2/ 19 14:28 
 1 SITEK Zuzanna 03-08-08 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 28.32 PB  



 2 SADYŚ Marta 02-06-09 RKS Łódź  29.01 
 3 CISZAK Emilia 02-01-01 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 29.96 
 Bieg 3/ 19 14:30 
 1 REG Hanna 05-04-14 RKS Łódź  28.40 PB  
 2 MASTERNAK Oliwia 04-07-27 KKL Kielce SK 29.10 PB  
 3 TULIŃSKA Julia 05-02-25 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno  30.08 
 Bieg 4/ 19 14:32 
 1 KULA Amelia 03-08-20 RKS Łódź  29.74 
 2 SZULAK Aleksandra 03-03-24 UKS 55 Łódź  30.20 PB  
 3 KRAUSE Wiktoria 03-08-23 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 30.43 PB  
 Bieg 5/ 19 14:34 
 1 JÓŹWIAK Zofia 01-06-02 RKS Łódź  28.38 
 2 KOZIARA Ewelina 01-02-06 UKS Azymut Pabianice  28.50 
 3 PIEKARSKA Sylwia 98-08-21 AZS Łódź  28.90 
 Bieg 6/ 19 14:36 
 1 JUSZCZAK Gabriela 04-03-29 UKS 55 Łódź  27.91 
 2 KŁOS Karina 03-04-28 AZS Łódź  28.61 PB  
 HOŁOŚ Aleksandra 01-04-17 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP DNS 
 Bieg 7/ 19 14:38 
 1 BOROWIEC Natalia 04-04-01 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka  28.22 
 2 DURAS Oliwia 04-08-09 RKS Łódź  29.61 PB  
 3 KOBA Zuzanna 04-02-27 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 30.70 
 Bieg 8/ 19 14:41 
 1 KWAPISIEWICZ Julia 03-03-21 AZS Łódź  28.50 
 2 ENDLER Julia 03-10-29 MUKS Park Zduńska Wola  29.81 
 Bieg 9/ 19 14:43 
 1 MALARCZYK Zuzanna 04-11-29 AZS Łódź  29.82 
 2 KONIECZKA Julia 04-02-04 RKS Łódź  29.94 PB  
 3 NOWAK Patrycja 04-11-08 LUKS Boguszyce  36.15 
 Bieg 10/ 19 13:45 
 1 WIŚNIEWSKA Zuzanna 02-08-05 RKS Łódź  29.50 
 2 DYBALAK Marita 04-10-28 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  29.76 
 Bieg 11/ 19 14:47 
 1 ZIELIŃSKA Agnieszka 05-09-08 LUKS Boguszyce  31.25 
 2 SOCHACZEWSKA Oliwia 04-01-21 RKS Łódź  32.63 
 3 NIKOŁAJEWSKA-WSZOŁEK Amelia 05-12-14UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 35.50 
 Bieg 12/ 19 14:49 
 1 LUBIATOWSKA Małgorzata 05-01-19 AZS Łódź  29.33 
 2 PAWELUS Amelia 05-08-13 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  29.44 
 3 GOSTHORSKA Patrycja 05-12-06 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 32.35 
 Bieg 13/ 19 14:51 
 1 TOMES Nikola 05-07-01 MKLA Łęczyca  31.20 
 2 MAREK Zofia 05-03-10 RKS Łódź  33.70 PB  
 Bieg 14/ 19 14:54 
 1 KOZIOROWSKA Jolanta 05-02-23 AZS Łódź  29.99 
 2 KOWALSKA Maria 06-05-08 LUKS Boguszyce  32.97 
 3 BOGOŁĘBSKA Zofia 05-06-15 RKS Łódź  35.57 
 Bieg 15/ 19 14:56 
 1 KAROLCZUK Martyna 05-09-18 LUKS Boguszyce  28.62 
 2 JABŁOŃSKA Oliwia 05-10-16 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  30.22 
 3 MARCHWICKA Nadia 05-05-30 RKS Łódź  30.95 
 Bieg 16/ 19 14:58 
 1 CYNKIER Nikola 05-01-27 AZS Łódź  33.51 
 2 ROSIŃSKA Emilia 06-12-08 LUKS Boguszyce  33.82 
 3 POREDA Zofia 05-08-15 RKS Łódź  34.38 
 Bieg 17/ 19 15:00 
 1 HAŁADAJ Barbara 07-12-07 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  32.74 
 2 WÓJCIK Agata 06-07-14 LUKS Boguszyce  35.72 
 Bieg 18/ 19 15:02 
 1 ŚWIĄDER Adrianna 06-08-13 LUKS Boguszyce  33.74 
 2 GAJEWSKA Aleksandra 07-05-02 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno  35.49 
 Bieg 19/ 19 15:02 
 1 ZOCHNIAK Amelia 07-11-11 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  30.43 
 2 LESZKIEWICZ Michalina 06-09-22 UKS Błyskawica Domaniewice  30.84 
 3 MODELEWSKA Julia 07-05-10 LUKS Boguszyce  31.38 
400 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 4 15:41 
 1 KONIECZNA Wiktoria 01-09-05 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  62.52 
 2 CIOŁAK Magdalena 01-05-05 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka  63.45 
 3 MATUSZCZAK Izabela 00-01-02 UKS Dziesiątka Radomsko  66.79 
 Bieg 2/ 4 15:43 
 1 PANEK Katarzyna 02-02-02 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 65.92 
 2 SIONEK Urszula 02-01-16 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 72.48 
 3 MORAWIEC Maja 05-04-23 RKS Łódź  72.99 
 Bieg 3/ 4 15:47 
 1 MOTYKA Aleksandra 03-02-10 RKS Łódź  62.55 
 2 JAKŚ Aleksandra 98-01-28 RKS Łódź  64.21 
 3 BUK Aleksandra 01-04-25 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 67.39 
 Bieg 4/ 4 15:50 
 1 POSMYK Wktoria 04-03-27 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  70.44 
 2 WOLNIEWICZ Dominika 07-04-12 LUKS Boguszyce  70.89 



 3 WALCZAK Nadia 06-05-30 UKS Lisy Zgierz  70.99 
800 metrów  
 1 CIOŁAK Magdalena 01-05-05 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka  2:25.63 PB  
 2 WITASZCZYK Paulina 00-05-30 UKS Dziesiątka Radomsko  2:28.48 
 3 ZATORSKA Natalia 02-03-10 UKS Lisy Zgierz  2:34.21 
 4 MORDAKA Marcelina 03-03-19 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka  2:35.97 
  MALINOWSKA Oliwia 05-01-02 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  DNF 
1000 metrów  
 1 JAGUŚCIK Julia 03-12-16 LUKS Strzałków  3:08.25 PB  
 2 KOZŁOWSKA Nikola 03-11-12 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 3:19.19 PB  
 3 KAROLCZUK Aleksandra 04-09-28 LUKS Boguszyce  3:20.07 PB  
 4 ROŚ Martyna 03-04-28 ULKS Technik Trzcinica PK 3:21.75 
 5 ZIEMBA Wiktoria 03-01-01 RKS Łódź  3:23.15 
 6 OTOCKA Ewa 02-03-07 RKS Łódź  3:25.00 
 7 RYBCZYŃSKA Martyna 02-04-25 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 3:33.68 
 8 HORNA Dominika 05-05-22 RKS Łódź  3:34.79 
 9 ADAMCZYK Katarzyna 06-08-01 RKS Łódź  3:34.87 
 10 NIEZGODA Zuzanna 04-01-10 LUKS Boguszyce  3:56.56 
 11 ROMANOWSKA Agata 04-01-27 UKS Lisy Zgierz  3:56.57 
3000 metrów  
 1 FILIPOWSKA Agnieszka 97-11-14 RKS Łódź  9:45.50 
 2 JĘDRZEJCZAK Wiktoria 01-05-01 RKS Łódź  10:31.14 
 3 SZYMCZAK Paulina 00-09-13 AZS Łódź  11:32.37 
  CHORZĘPA Agnieszka 01-01-14 KKB MOSiR Krosno PK DNF 
60 metrów pł  
 FINAŁ 12:03 
 1 RZĄDZIŃSKA Julia 92-05-30 AZS Łódź  8.68 SB  
 2 FLIS Katarzyna 96-07-10 AZS Łódź  8.78 
 3 KULPIŃSKA Anna 99-04-14 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 8.90 SB  
 4 SKÓRZEWSKA Patrycja 96-06-15 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 8.96 
 5 NOWAK Zuzanna 01-05-22 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 9.14 PB  
60 metrów pł K U20 
 FINAŁ 11:59 
 1 OZGA Aleksandra 01-08-24 RKS Łódź  9.09 
 2 KIELIAN Aleksandra 00-09-13 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka MA 9.79 
 3 SZTACHAŃSKA Zuzanna 01-12-28 UKS 55 Łódź  10.16 
60 metrów pł  
 1 FLIS Katarzyna 96-07-10 AZS Łódź  8.76 q     
 2 RZĄDZIŃSKA Julia 92-05-30 AZS Łódź  8.76 q     
 3 SKÓRZEWSKA Patrycja 96-06-15 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 8.83 q SB    
 4 KULPIŃSKA Anna 99-04-14 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 8.94 q SB    
 5 NOWAK Zuzanna 01-05-22 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 9.18 q PB    
60 metrów pł K U20 
 Bieg 1/ 1 11:17 
 2 KIELIAN Aleksandra 00-09-13 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka MA 9.89 q     
 3 SZTACHAŃSKA Zuzanna 01-12-28 UKS 55 Łódź  10.09 q     
60 metrów pł (76.2) K U18 
 FINAŁ 11:54 
 1 MASTALERZ Pola 03-10-05 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka MA 9.10 
 2 CIESIELSKA Kinga 03-03-11 KKL Kielce SK 9.18 PB  
 3 GÓRECZNA Julia 03-12-21 MLKS Sokół Lubin DS 9.25 PB  
 4 MYSZYŃSKA Izabela 03-10-20 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki  10.25 PB  
 5 SIONEK Urszula 02-01-16 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 10.80 PB  
  BARCZ Weronika 02-10-28 AZS Łódź  DNF 
60 metrów pł (76.2) K U18 
 Bieg 1/ 2 11:12 
 1 BARCZ Weronika 02-10-28 AZS Łódź  9.12 q     
 2 CIESIELSKA Kinga 03-03-11 KKL Kielce SK 9.31 q PB    
 3 GÓRECZNA Julia 03-12-21 MLKS Sokół Lubin DS 9.49 q     
 4 MYSZYŃSKA Izabela 03-10-20 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki  10.44 q     
 5 SIONEK Urszula 02-01-16 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 10.87 q =PB    
 6 DUDINA Wiktoria 03-10-20 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki  12.60      
 Bieg 2/ 2 11:21 
 1 MASTALERZ Pola 03-10-05 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka MA 9.04 q     
Skok wzwyż  
 1 KASPRZYCKA-PYRA Justyna 87-08-20 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 1.66 
 2 OWCZAREK Patrycja 02-11-23 RKS Łódź  1.63 PB  
 3 MOSZURA Julia 02-01-07 RKS Łódź  1.50 
 4 PIECH Maria 03-12-12 RKS Łódź  1.50 
 5 JACAK Julia 04-08-29 RKS Łódź  1.50 PB  
 6 KUCHARSKA Sandra 99-09-22 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno  1.45   
 7 JABŁOŃSKA Maja 03-01-24 UKS Vis Skierniewice  1.40 
 8 TOMES Martyna 01-11-11 MKLA Łęczyca  1.40 
 9 KALETA Zofia 05-05-30 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 1.35 
  MOSZURA Aleksandra 02-01-07 RKS Łódź  NM 
  1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.70 
 KASPRZYCKA-PYRA Justyna  o o o - xo xxx 
 OWCZAREK Patrycja  o xo xo xxo xxx 
Skok o tyczce  
GRUPA A/ 2 12:55 
 1 ŚMIAŁKOWSKA Maja 02-04-30 RKS Łódź  3.50 PB  



 2 PLAK Malwina 02-01-08 RKS Łódź  3.20 
 3 PAWLUK Alicja 02-02-21 ZLKL Zielona Góra LB 3.20 
 4 KŁOSIŃSKA Sara 04-07-13 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  2.90 PB  
 5 STĄPOREK Urszula 03-05-15 SL Olimpia Poznań WP 2.80 
 6 ZABŁOCKA Paulina 03-10-26 MKLA Łęczyca  2.80 PB  
 7 KOPERSKA Kalina 04-11-25 MKLA Łęczyca  2.70 PB  
 8 CZERNIAWSKA Julia 03-05-16 SL Olimpia Poznań WP 2.60 
 9 JAKÓBIEC Małgorzata 06-01-22 UKS Błyskawica Domaniewice  2.30 PB  
  MIROWSKA Weronika 03-02-09 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  NM 
 GRUPA B/ 2 15:55 
 1 ŁYKO Anna 01-05-30 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 3.80 
 3.80 3.90 4.00 
 ŁYKO Anna o - xxr 
Skok w dal  
 1 SKÓRZEWSKA Patrycja 96-06-15 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 5.40 
 2 SZTACHAŃSKA Zuzanna 01-12-28 UKS 55 Łódź  5.26 SB  
 3 ROLSKA Barbara 01-11-06 WKS Śląsk Wrocław DS 5.23 PB  
 4 KŁOSIŃSKA Anna 03-03-28 UKS Vis Skierniewice  5.15 PB  
 5 JUSZCZAK Gabriela 04-03-29 UKS 55 Łódź  5.12 
 6 TRZECIAK Kinga 01-06-27 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 5.10 
 7 KOS Katarzyna 01-06-12 MKS Tempo Kęty MA 5.01 
 8 JACAK Julia 04-08-29 RKS Łódź  4.85 PB  
 9 MYSZYŃSKA Izabela 03-10-20 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki  4.80 
 10 MIELCZAREK Zuzanna 05-02-24 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  4.74 
 11 BOREK Alicja 05-05-14 KKL Kielce SK 4.58 PB  
 12 LUBNAUER Julia 05-04-06 UKS 55 Łódź  4.50 
 13 KAROLCZUK Martyna 05-09-18 LUKS Boguszyce  4.49 
 14 FIOŁKA Weronika 04-01-02 UMLKS START Wieruszów  4.49 
 15 JABŁOŃSKA Oliwia 05-10-16 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  4.33 
 16 PIECH Maria 03-12-12 RKS Łódź  4.33 
 17 MODELEWSKA Julia 07-05-10 LUKS Boguszyce  4.27 
 18 NOWAKOWSKA Maria 04-04-29 UKS 55 Łódź  4.27 
 19 MUŻDŻYŃSKA Julia 05-11-07 UKS 55 Łódź  4.21 
 20 OLCZYK Anna 07-02-09 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  4.21 
 21 TARNOWSKA Aleksandra 05-04-27 UKS Vis Skierniewice  4.21 PB  
 22 DOMAGAŁA Małgorzata 07-03-24 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  3.80 
 23 ZASPA-ŁABĘDZKA Natalia 05-06-20 UKS 55 Łódź  3.47 
 GROCHULSKA Julia 05-07-29 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  NM 
 SKÓRZEWSKA Patrycja 5.12 x x x x 5.40 
 SZTACHAŃSKA Zuzanna x x 5.16 5.26 x 5.02 
 ROLSKA Barbara 5.23 5.19 5.17 x 5.07 5.20 
 KŁOSIŃSKA Anna 5.02 5.10 x x 5.07 5.15 
Trójskok  
 1 KOS Katarzyna 01-06-12 MKS Tempo Kęty MA 11.00 PB  
 2 MIROWSKA Weronika 03-02-09 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  10.91 
 3 JĘDREJKO Gloria 03-05-01 WKS Śląsk Wrocław DS 10.85 PB  
 4 MOSKAL Monika 03-10-14 KKB MOSiR Krosno PK 10.81 
 5 ROLSKA Barbara 01-11-06 WKS Śląsk Wrocław DS 10.55 
 6 TOMES Martyna 01-11-11 MKLA Łęczyca  10.33 
 7 STOBIERSKA Julia 03-06-15 LKS Stal Mielec PK 10.32 PB  
 8 TRZECIAK Kinga 01-06-27 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 9.81 
 KOS Katarzyna 10.40 10.54 10.38 10.45 x 11.00 
 MIROWSKA Weronika 10.91 10.63 x 10.82 10.76 10.84 
 JĘDREJKO Gloria 10.21 x 10.68 10.04 x 10.85 
 MOSKAL Monika 10.77 10.81 10.22 x 9.47 x 
60 metrów pł (76.2/8.00) K U16 
 FINAŁ 11:48 
 1 JUSZCZAK Gabriela 04-03-29 UKS 55 Łódź  9.77 PB  
 2 KOBA Zuzanna 04-02-27 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 10.26 PB  
 3 MIELCZAREK Martyna 05-02-24 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  10.27 PB  
 4 BILIŃSKA Nikola 04-09-21 AZS Łódź  10.80 PB  
 5 NOWAKOWSKA Maria 04-04-29 UKS 55 Łódź  10.95 PB  
 6 JARZĘBOWSKA Julia 05-05-12 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 10.98 
60 metrów pł (76.2/8.00) K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 3 11:01 
 1 KOBA Zuzanna 04-02-27 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 10.55 q     
 2 BILIŃSKA Nikola 04-09-21 AZS Łódź  10.99 q     
 3 LUBNAUER Julia 05-04-06 UKS 55 Łódź  11.87      
 4 THEBLINE Elisa 04-03-23 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  15.17      
 Bieg 2/ 3 11:03 
 1 MIELCZAREK Martyna 05-02-24 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  10.38 q     
 2 JARZĘBOWSKA Julia 05-05-12 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 10.91 q     
 3 NOWAKOWSKA Maria 04-04-29 UKS 55 Łódź  11.04 q     
 4 TOMES Nikola 05-07-01 MKLA Łęczyca  11.36      
 5 WALICKA Hanna 05-02-11 AZS Łódź  11.38      
 6 PAKUŁA Paulina 04-09-14 UKS Błyskawica Domaniewice  11.65      
 Bieg 3/ 3 11:06 
 1 JUSZCZAK Gabriela 04-03-29 UKS 55 Łódź  9.92 q PB    
 2 KALETA Zofia 05-05-30 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 11.62  PB    
 3 MUŻDŻYŃSKA Julia 05-11-07 UKS 55 Łódź  12.03      
 4 SOMPEL Małgorzata 05-03-02 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 12.04      
  KOPERSKA Kalina 04-11-25 MKLA Łęczyca  DNF      


